Import-l, New Custom House, Mumbai in respect of M/s. Madiha Trading 
Company - Reg. 

In the Order-in-Original No.15/JC/DKT/ADJN/2025-26 dated 07.11.2025, para 29 (iv) 

may be read as: 

Instead of : 

(iv) I impose penalty equal to differential duty of Rs.6,44,775/- (Rupees Six Lakh Forty 

Four Thousand Seven hundred and Seventy Five only) and applicable interest, on the 
importer M/s Madiha Trading Company (EC No. EWBPS2362N) under Section 114 A of the 

Customs Act 1962, in respect of goods covered by Bill of Entry No. 9853531 dated 
03.08.2022. 

(iV I impose penalty of Rs.6,44,775/- (Rupees Six Lakh Forty Four Thousand Seven 

hundred and Seventy Five only) on the importer M/s Madiha Trading Company (EC No. 
EWBPS2362N) under Section 114 A of the Customs Act 1962, in respect of goods covered 
by Bill of Entry No. 9853531 dated 03.08.2022. 

M/s Madiha Trading Company, 
25A, 3rd Floor, Plot No.288,